
2014 Trial Academy Faculty 

Directory 
 

R. Bruce Barze, Jr. 

Balch & Bingham LLP 

P.O. Box 306  

Birmingham AL 35201 

bbarze@balch.com 

 

John J. Bateman 

Lavin, O’Neil, Ricci, Cedrone & DiSipio 

190 N. Independence Mall West Suite 500 

Philadelphia PA 19106 

JBateman@Lavin-Law.com 

 

Brigid M. Carpenter 

Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz, PC 

211 Commerce Street Suite 800 

Nashville TN 37201 

bcarpenter@bakerdonelson.com 

 

Andrew S. Chamberlin 

Ellis & Winters LLP 

333 N. Greene Street Suite 200 

Greensboro NC 27401 

andrew.chamberlin@elliswinters.com 

 

Mary Alane Downs 

Morgan, Carlo, Downs & Everton, P.A. 

Exective Plaza III, Suite 400 11350 McCormick Road 

Hunt Valley MD 21031 

madowns@morgancarlo.com 

 

Robert H. Hood, Jr. 

Hood Law Firm LLC 

172 Meeting Street  

Charleston SC 29401-3126 

bobbyjr.hood@hoodlaw.com 

Thomas J. Hurney, Jr. 

Jackson Kelly PLLC 

1600 Laidley Tower P.O. Box 553 

Charleston WV 25301-2138 

thurney@jacksonkelly.com 

 

Walter Johnson 

Watkins & Eager 

400 East Capitol Street The Emporium Building 

Jackson MS 39201 

wjohnson@watkinseager.com 

 

Wendy D. May 

Hartline Dacus Barger Dreyer LLP 

6688 North Central Expressway Suite 1000 

Dallas TX 75206 

wmay@hdbdlaw.com 

 

Mary Anne Mellow 

Sandberg, Phoenix & Von Gontard P C 

600 Washington Avenue Suite 1500 

Saint Louis MO 63141 

mmellow@sandbergphoenix.com 

 

Stuart P. Miller 

Mitchell, Williams, Selig, Gates & Woodyard PLLC 

425 West Capitol Avenue Suite 1800 

Little Rock AR 72211 

smiller@mwlaw.com 

 

Christopher B. Parkerson 

Campbell Trial Lawyers 

One Constitution Plaza Suite 300 

Boston MA 2129 

cparkerson@campbell-trial-lawyers.com 
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John R. Penhallegon 

Cornblatt, Bennett, Penhallegon & Roberson, P.A. 

The Campbell Building 100 West Pennsylvania 

Avenue 

Towson MD 21204 

jpenhallegon@cbprlaw.com 

 

Charles E. Reynolds, II 

Butler Pappas Weihmuller Katz Craig  LLP 

777 S. Harbour Island Blvd. Suite 500 

Tampa FL 33602 

creynolds@butlerpappas.com 

Steven R. Schwegman 

Quinlivan & Hughes, P.A. 

P.O. Box 1008  

Saint Cloud MN 56302 

sschwegman@quinlivan.com 

 

Spencer H. Silverglate 

Clarke Silverglate, P.A. 

799 Brickell Plaza Suite 900 

Miami FL 33131-2816 

ssilverglate@cspalaw.com 

 


